Bonds payable   548,134,313.50   2,520,646,405.81   1,013,625,881.00   -   25,287,671.23   4,107,694,271.54
Other financial liabilities   74,781,231.24   -   -   -   550,971,993.12   625,753,224.36

Financial liabilities total   20,279,313,444.65   9,112,892,335.27   2,378,567,071.95   -   14,050,673,886.99   45,821,446,738.86

Net interest re-pricing gap   304,368,726.14   2,804,088,856.37   5,308,296,372.23   382,229,097.22   2,909,863,776.51   11,708,846,828.47

BNP PARIBAS (CHINA) LIMITED
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
Year ended 31 December 2024 Expressed in Renminbi Yuan

103

IX.   Risk Management (continued)

3.2   Market risk (continued)

3.2.2   Interest rate risk (continued)

The following is the impact of reasonable changes in interest rates, assuming other
variables remain constant, on net profit.

The above impact on net profit includes the impact of change in net interest income.

The Bank believes the assumption does not represent the Bank’s policy on use of funds
and interest rate risk management. As a result, the above impact may be different from
the real situation.

Item 2024 2023

 Increase/ Increase/

 (Decrease) (Decrease)

Appreciate by 25 basis points 23,232,448 9,681,240
Depreciate by 25 basis points (23,232,448) (9,681,240)

BNP PARIBAS (CHINA) LIMITED
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
Year ended 31 December 2024 Expressed in Renminbi Yuan

104

X. Capital management

The capital management of the Bank focus on the capital adequacy ratio and return on
invested capital, aiming to satisfy the requirements of external regulatory and
shareholder returns, and to increase total assets and enhance risk management. In
accordance with “Administrative Measures for the Capital of Commercial Banks” (NFRA
2023 [4]) enforced by 1 January 2024, combining the regulator requirements and the
Bank’s risk condition, the Bank determined capital adequacy ratio target in a prudent